

Amber 'JstLbby' Wagner's Positive Influence Extends Beyond Screens: Launches 'Just Trying To Live' Non-Profit Org.

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, July 9, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --An inspirational figure in the realm of motivation and positivity, Amber "JstLBby" Wagner initially gained recognition through her uplifting online videos. Now, she's making a more tangible impact by launching "Just Trying to Live LLC," a nonprofit organization committed to reforming lives through resources and services that uplift, nurture, and empower those who suffer from mental health challenges. In today's climate of soaring living costs, lingering post-pandemic stress, and escalating reports of depression, the demand for mental health resources has become increasingly urgent.

"I was suffering silently from depression, and nobody knew because I was always



Just Trying to Live Org.

outside, smiling and uplifting others. But inside, I felt like giving up on life," Wagner reveals candidly. "I had no one to turn to, and honestly, with the rising suicide rates, I started to think, 'DAMN... how many people feel this exact same way about not having somebody else to turn to without feeling like a burden and keeping their emotions all bottled up?"

The heart of the 'Just Trying to Live' initiative beats with a commitment to fund therapy sessions, establish pivotal mental health support groups, and cultivate safe havens where adults can decompress and heal. Beyond these essential services, the organization aims to foster community through curated events and mixers designed to forge connections and solidarity among its members. Moreover, proactive outreach initiatives extend a helping hand to homeless communities and those facing financial hardship, embodying the organization's unwavering pledge to effect tangible change in the lives of those most in need.

Mark your calendars for the 'Just Trying to Live' launch event on July 27, 2024, from 1:00 PM to 6:00 PM at 3365 E. Artesia Blvd., Long Beach, CA 90805. This inaugural gathering seeks to equip underprivileged students with vital back-to-school supplies, ensuring they start the academic year with confidence and dignity. To contribute backpacks, school essentials, footwear, clothing, or any other support, please reach out to jstlbbymgmt@gmail.com.

Amber Wagner's vision and dedication illuminate a path towards compassion and resilience, uniting communities to confront the mental health crisis with empathy and action.

Amber Wagner Just Trying To Live Organization +1 310-345-4318 email us here Visit us on social media: Instagram TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/726165962

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.